



Paris, 7 April 2020

At its meeting today, the Board of Directors examined the impact of the Covid-19 pandemic on CNP Assurances' business and outlook.

The directors began by paying tribute to the Group's employees, all of whom are currently working from home. Thanks to their efforts, the Group's activities have continued without interruption, representing a factor of confidence in the organisation's ability to meet the current challenges.

In light of the many uncertainties concerning the final magnitude and duration of the crisis and its potential negative impact on the business, the Board of Directors has decided to withdraw the 2020 earnings objective announced on 20 February, which the Group will be unable to meet.

Based on the figures submitted to it so far, the Board of Directors confirms that the crisis is not expected to have a material impact on CNP Assurances' financial strength for the reasons explained by Executive Management on 18 March.

Further information will be provided about the evolution of the Group's situation in the press release relating to the results indicators for the first quarter due to be published on 15 May 2020.

About CNP Assurances

A benchmark player in the French personal insurance market, CNP Assurances is active in 19 countries in Europe and Latin America, with a significant presence in Brazil, its second largest market. Acting as an insurer, co-insurer and reinsurer, CNP Assurances develops innovative personal risk/protection and savings/pensions solutions. It has more than 38 million personal risk/protection insureds worldwide and more than 12 million savings/pensions policyholders. In line with its business model, the Group's solutions are distributed by multiple partners. The solutions are aligned with each partner's physical or digital distribution model, while also being tailored to local clients' needs in each country.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998. The Group reported net profit of €1.412 million in 2019.

Press contacts

Florence de Montmarin +33 (0)1 42 18 86 51

Tamara Bernard +33 (0)1 42 18 86 19

Caroline Ceintrey +33 (0)1 42 18 85 73

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Investors and analysts

Nicolas Legrand +33 (0)1 42 18 65 95

Jean-Yves Icole +33 (0)1 42 18 86 70

Typhaine Lissot +33 (0)1 42 18 83 66

Julien Rouch +33 (0)1 42 18 94 93

infofi@cnp.fr

Follow us on:







